

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 310 of 2025

Date of order: 17.09.2025

Sevenborn Tang vs The Jaintia Hills Autonomous District
Council & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr S. Sen, Adv.
Mr M.U. Ahmed, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.
Vice Dr N. Mozika, DSGI [for R1-5]
Mr S. Deb, Adv. [for R6]

Mr M.L. Nongpiur, learned counsel vice Dr N. Mozika, DSGI for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and Mr S. Deb, learned counsel for the respondent No. 6 pray for and are allowed further one week's time to file their respective affidavits.

List this matter on 14.10.2025.

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
17.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"