

**Serial No. 08**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 310 of 2025

Date of Order: 14.10.2025

---

Sevenborn Tang

Vs.

JHADC & 4 Ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :

Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

Mr. M.U. Ahmed, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with

Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.(ForR 1-5)

Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (For R 6).

---

Though repeated opportunities have been granted for filing of affidavits on behalf of the respondents No. 1-5 represented by Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI and for the respondent No. 6 represented by Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel, the same are yet to be on board.

List this matter on 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2025.

It is expected that by the next date, affidavits should be filed.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
14.10.2025  
"D.Thabah-PS"