

Serial No. 11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 310 of 2025

Date of Order: 31.10.2025

Sevenborn Tang

Vs.

JHADC & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, Sr.Adv.(For R 1-5)
Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (For R 6).

Affidavit has since been filed on behalf of the respondent No. 6. However, the Constitution or Memorandum of Association of the said respondent No. 6 has not been included as was desired by this Court.

Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel to produce the said materials on the next date.

Ms. M. Myrchiang, learned counsel has also renewed her prayer for filing the affidavit on behalf of the respondents No. 1-5.

Accordingly, two weeks' further time is allowed for filing of affidavit.

Lis this matter on 18th November, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
31.10.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"