

Serial No.10
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 310 of 2025

Date of Order: 09.12.2025

Shri. Sevenborn Tang

Vs.

J.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Sen, Adv.
Mr. M.U.Ahmed, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, Adv. for R 1-5.
Mr. S.Deb, Adv. for R 6.

An additional affidavit has been filed by the respondent No. 6 being on record their constitution.

Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, learned counsel for the respondents No. 1-5, submits that the affidavit on behalf of the said respondents will be filed next week.

List this matter on 04-02-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.12.2025
"Samantha PS"